

## CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

## **CONTRACT ACTION REQUEST NO. 22-30-02**

Request for:		Authorization to bid & for Twp. Mg	r & /or his	decignee to	onen hids
Request for.		· · · · · ·	1. 0/01 1113	uesignee to	·
	_	Bid rejection			Partial payment
	<b></b>	Contract award			Final payment
		Payment ratification			Change Order
Contract Nun	nber	22-30	Request No. <u>CA-1</u>		
Contract Nan	ne Fox Run Sewer System & Stormwater Infrastructure Upgrades				
Contractor	Thomas Construction, Inc.		Amount	of request \$	497,519.30
Description:	Requesting authorization to award the bid to Thomas Construction, Inc. in the Base Bid amount of \$497,519.30. Bid opening was held Tuesday, May 16, 2023. Bid proposal was checked and references were verified.				
	Original contract amount		\$	497,519.30	
	Previously approved change order(s) Requested change order(s) Unit quantity adjustments Revised contract amount to date  Total Previous payments  Current pay request		\$		
			\$ \$		
			\$		
			\$		
			\$		
			\$		
	Bala	nce to finish including retainage	\$		

Michael C. Malak, P.E., Director Engineering & Environmental Services 5/17/23

Date

## CONTRACT NO. 22-30 FOX RUN SEWER SYSTEM & STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADES

## **Bid Opening**

Bidder	Base Bid		
Thomas Construction, Inc.	\$497,519.30		
M. O'Herron Company	\$674,465.00		
S.E.T., Inc.	\$755,947.32		
D&M Contracting, Inc.	\$890,000.00		
Rudzik Excavating	\$1,045,047.00		
W.A. Petrakis Contracting, LLC	\$1,076,431.00		